


Comments and responses 

133 separate emails were received containing approximately 246 comments.  The comments have been summarised in the table below, 
together with a considered response from Worcestershire County Council (WCC). Please note that the comments have been abbreviated, 
summarised and grouped for reporting purposes. 

Environmental Comments 

What consideration has been given to road safety, air, noise 
and light pollution?   

The potential impacts of this scheme (including all environmental impacts) will be 
fully reviewed and assessed in line with Government guidance. The results of this 
will be 
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Consider reforming old A38, where the Birmingham Road 
intersects Stourbridge Road. 
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SCHEME 4 

Waste of money, no one will use the crossing. The route sits on the existing pedestrian desire line across the A448 between 
Fordhouse Road and Blackwood Road. This forms an important route serving not 
only residents 
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A38 north needs to have 3 lanes into the island as proposed on 
the other side and for the road from Redditch. 

The traffic modelling work undertaken indicates that two lanes are sufficient for 
the level of vehicular traffic demand at this location. 

Why cannot it simply be two lanes of traffic along the whole 
length thus increasing the flow of traffic. 



Comments and responses 

133 separate emails were received containing approximately 246 comments.  The comments have been summarised in the table below, 
together with a considered response from Worcestershire County Council (WCC). Please note that the comments have been abbreviated, 
summarised and grouped for reporting purposes. 

Congestion on Old Burcot Lane.  The potential impacts of the scheme on Old 
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Was consideration given to dualling from Morrisons 
roundabout to Birmingham Road? 

Dualling of the A38 would make the existing severance issues on the A38 
significantly worse and would also incur significant environmental impacts and 
require the purchase of several existing properties and businesses within the 
corridor. 



Comments and responses 

133 separate emails were received containing approximately 246 comments.  The comments have been summarised in the table below, 
together with a considered response from Worcestershire County Council (WCC). Please note that the comments have been abbreviated, 



Comments and responses 

133 separate emails were received containing approximately 246 comments.  The comments have been summarised in the table below, 
together with a considered response from Worcestershire County Council (WCC). Please note that the comments have been abbreviated, 
summarised and grouped for reporting purposes. 

infrastructure scheme and further updates will be issued as the scheme 
progresses.     

The representative at the event was not able to answer all of 
my questions. 

Noted. Unfortunately, it is not always possible for specialist staff to be available. If 
you have any specific questions or concerns, please contact us and we will ensure 
that the most appropriate officer responds to you. 

Staff did an admirable job in difficult circumstances. Noted, many thanks.  


